
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
(Pursuant to Section 901 (3) of PA 252 of 2015)
P.A.289 Reports Received for FY 2015

• CITY OF STANDISH

• FRANKENLUST TOWNSHIP

• CITY OF FLINT

• BETHANY TOWNSHIP

• CITY OF ST LOUIS

• CITY OF MT PLEASANT

• CITY OF LAPEER

• KOCHVILLE TOWNSHIP

• CITY OF SAGINAW

• TITTABAWASSEE TOWNSHIP

• INDIANFIELDS TOWNSHIP

4 ‐ Bay Region

Saginaw

Tuscola

Bay

Genesee

Gratiot

Isabella

Lapeer

Arenac
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Page 1                    Public Act 289 Reporting Template - December 2014

Required Reporting

Personnel

Capabilities

Target Risks

Budget

Response
Time

(1) Density creates additional staffing demands.
(2) Zoning considers department capabilities.

Public Act 289 Fire Protection Grant Funding
FY 2014/2015 Reporting Template

Profile Comparison

Profile Comparison

Population

FRANKENLUST TOWNSHIP 12/22/2014

23.05 70 30 3562 154.5

0

00912 YES 121950

PD ON CALL 1 19 16 19 15

7 2 5 MINUTES YES

0 0 0 1



PPart VII: Public Act 289 Risk/Hazard Inventory of State Facilities
1. Are any of your state facilities identified by DHS as Critical Infrastructure or Key Resources?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5  > 5

2. Do any State facilities exceed 4-stories in height?
 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

3. Do any of your State facilities use/store large quantities of hazardous materials?

 Yes  No

What best describes the use (check all that apply)?

 Research Labs  Storage Facility  
4. Do any of your State Facilities staff more than 250 employees?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

5. Are any of your State facilities stadiums, auditoriums, or other venues designed primarily for large public assembly?
 Yes  No

If yes, what is the maximum capacity for your largest venue?
 1,000-4,999  5,000-9,999  > 10,000

6. Do any of your State facilities house special populations?
 Yes  No

If yes, what best describes that population (check all that apply)?
 Student  Prisoners  Special Needs  Other

7. Do any of your State facilities have symbolic or psychological significance?
 Yes  No

If yes, these include facilities where occupants (check all that apply):
 Make decisions essential to conducting official state government business

 Pass state legislation

 Provide final arbitration or interpretation of legal issues

 House original historical records or artifacts of unique significance

 Regularly house military personnel or store military equipment and records that are

 essential in protecting and defending the state

 Engage in special research

 Other:

8. Do any of your State facilities house information, records, or personnel with specialized knowledge or skills
necessary to conduct essential national or state government functions?

 Yes  No

9. Do any of your State facilities regularly house military personnel, store military equipment and records that are 
essential in protecting and defending the state?

 Yes  No

AAcronyms:
IICC = International Code Council
NNFPA = National Fire Protection Association
MMBC = Michigan Building Code
NNFIRS = National Fire Incident Reporting System

10. Form Completed by: Date:

EE-Mail to : wordens1@michigan.gov or mail to:
State of Michigan
Fire Protection Reports
Finance and Administrative Services
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48909

Page 2

Military/Weapons Dispensary

Public Act Reporting Template - December 2014

KARL VERITY 2/22/20140

■
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Required Reporting
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Target Risks

Budget

Response
Time

(1) Density creates additional staffing demands.
(2) Zoning considers department capabilities.

Public Act 289 Fire Protection Grant Funding
FY 2014/2015 Reporting Template

Profile Comparison

Profile Comparison

Population

City of Flint 12/23/2014

34.06 34.06 yes no no 99,763 3065.1sq mi

31 no no yes yes no

5 no no no no no

2507 yes 11,408,195

no no no

career 1 0 67 67 5 0 67

no no no no no no no no

5 3 2 5 6 minutes 64 yes

no no no no no no no

5 26 5 2 4 4 8 8

no no no no no no no no



PPart VII: Public Act 289 Risk/Hazard Inventory of State Facilities
1. Are any of your state facilities identified by DHS as Critical Infrastructure or Key Resources?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5  > 5

2. Do any State facilities exceed 4-stories in height?
 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

3. Do any of your State facilities use/store large quantities of hazardous materials?

 Yes  No

What best describes the use (check all that apply)?

 Research Labs  Storage Facility  
4. Do any of your State Facilities staff more than 250 employees?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

5. Are any of your State facilities stadiums, auditoriums, or other venues designed primarily for large public assembly?
 Yes  No

If yes, what is the maximum capacity for your largest venue?
 1,000-4,999  5,000-9,999  > 10,000

6. Do any of your State facilities house special populations?
 Yes  No

If yes, what best describes that population (check all that apply)?
 Student  Prisoners  Special Needs  Other

7. Do any of your State facilities have symbolic or psychological significance?
 Yes  No

If yes, these include facilities where occupants (check all that apply):
 Make decisions essential to conducting official state government business

 Pass state legislation

 Provide final arbitration or interpretation of legal issues

 House original historical records or artifacts of unique significance

 Regularly house military personnel or store military equipment and records that are

 essential in protecting and defending the state

 Engage in special research

 Other:

8. Do any of your State facilities house information, records, or personnel with specialized knowledge or skills
necessary to conduct essential national or state government functions?

 Yes  No

9. Do any of your State facilities regularly house military personnel, store military equipment and records that are 
essential in protecting and defending the state?

 Yes  No

AAcronyms:
IICC = International Code Council
NNFPA = National Fire Protection Association
MMBC = Michigan Building Code
NNFIRS = National Fire Incident Reporting System

10. Form Completed by: Date:

EE-Mail to : wordens1@michigan.gov or mail to:
State of Michigan
Fire Protection Reports
Finance and Administrative Services
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48909

Page 2

Military/Weapons Dispensary

Public Act Reporting Template - December 2014

Fire Prev. Insp. Lt. Michael Cochran 12/23/2014
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(1) Density creates additional staffing demands.
(2) Zoning considers department capabilities.

Public Act 289 Fire Protection Grant Funding
FY 2014/2015 Reporting Template

Profile Comparison

Profile Comparison

Population

BETHANY TOWNSHIP 12/16/2014

36 36 3500

.25 100 UKNOWN

NO YES YES YES YES YES

NO YES YES YES YES

02906 YES 216,000

10 YES UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

PAID CALL 1 24 YES NO YES NO YES

NO NO  NO NO NO NO  NO NO

6 2 0 0 3 MINUTES 24 YES

NO NO NO NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO YES YES NO NO

YES NO  NO  YES YES NO NO NO



PPart VII: Public Act 289 Risk/Hazard Inventory of State Facilities
1. Are any of your state facilities identified by DHS as Critical Infrastructure or Key Resources?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5  > 5

2. Do any State facilities exceed 4-stories in height?
 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

3. Do any of your State facilities use/store large quantities of hazardous materials?

 Yes  No

What best describes the use (check all that apply)?

 Research Labs  Storage Facility  
4. Do any of your State Facilities staff more than 250 employees?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

5. Are any of your State facilities stadiums, auditoriums, or other venues designed primarily for large public assembly?
 Yes  No

If yes, what is the maximum capacity for your largest venue?
 1,000-4,999  5,000-9,999  > 10,000

6. Do any of your State facilities house special populations?
 Yes  No

If yes, what best describes that population (check all that apply)?
 Student  Prisoners  Special Needs  Other

7. Do any of your State facilities have symbolic or psychological significance?
 Yes  No

If yes, these include facilities where occupants (check all that apply):
 Make decisions essential to conducting official state government business

 Pass state legislation

 Provide final arbitration or interpretation of legal issues

 House original historical records or artifacts of unique significance

 Regularly house military personnel or store military equipment and records that are

 essential in protecting and defending the state

 Engage in special research

 Other:

8. Do any of your State facilities house information, records, or personnel with specialized knowledge or skills
necessary to conduct essential national or state government functions?

 Yes  No

9. Do any of your State facilities regularly house military personnel, store military equipment and records that are 
essential in protecting and defending the state?

 Yes  No

AAcronyms:
IICC = International Code Council
NNFPA = National Fire Protection Association
MMBC = Michigan Building Code
NNFIRS = National Fire Incident Reporting System

10. Form Completed by: Date:

EE-Mail to : wordens1@michigan.gov or mail to:
State of Michigan
Fire Protection Reports
Finance and Administrative Services
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48909

Page 2

Military/Weapons Dispensary

Public Act Reporting Template - December 2014

DARRYL FOWLER 12/16/2014
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(1) Density creates additional staffing demands.
(2) Zoning considers department capabilities.

Public Act 289 Fire Protection Grant Funding
FY 2014/2015 Reporting Template

Profile Comparison

Profile Comparison

Population

Mid Michigan Community Fire Department - City of St. Louis 12/29/2014

4 3.5 0 .5 0 5000 1565

.25 66 0 0 33 4500

0 yes yes yes yes yes

0 yes yes yes yes yes

02906 yes 261,080

10 yes unknown

unknown

paid call 1 24 yes no yes no yes

no no no no no no no no

6 2 0 0 4min 24 yes

no no no no no no no

no yes no no yes yes no no

yes no no yes yes no no no



PPart VII: Public Act 289 Risk/Hazard Inventory of State Facilities
1. Are any of your state facilities identified by DHS as Critical Infrastructure or Key Resources?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5  > 5

2. Do any State facilities exceed 4-stories in height?
 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

3. Do any of your State facilities use/store large quantities of hazardous materials?

 Yes  No

What best describes the use (check all that apply)?

 Research Labs  Storage Facility  
4. Do any of your State Facilities staff more than 250 employees?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

5. Are any of your State facilities stadiums, auditoriums, or other venues designed primarily for large public assembly?
 Yes  No

If yes, what is the maximum capacity for your largest venue?
 1,000-4,999  5,000-9,999  > 10,000

6. Do any of your State facilities house special populations?
 Yes  No

If yes, what best describes that population (check all that apply)?
 Student  Prisoners  Special Needs  Other

7. Do any of your State facilities have symbolic or psychological significance?
 Yes  No

If yes, these include facilities where occupants (check all that apply):
 Make decisions essential to conducting official state government business

 Pass state legislation

 Provide final arbitration or interpretation of legal issues

 House original historical records or artifacts of unique significance

 Regularly house military personnel or store military equipment and records that are

 essential in protecting and defending the state

 Engage in special research

 Other:

8. Do any of your State facilities house information, records, or personnel with specialized knowledge or skills
necessary to conduct essential national or state government functions?

 Yes  No

9. Do any of your State facilities regularly house military personnel, store military equipment and records that are 
essential in protecting and defending the state?

 Yes  No

AAcronyms:
IICC = International Code Council
NNFPA = National Fire Protection Association
MMBC = Michigan Building Code
NNFIRS = National Fire Incident Reporting System

10. Form Completed by: Date:

EE-Mail to : wordens1@michigan.gov or mail to:
State of Michigan
Fire Protection Reports
Finance and Administrative Services
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48909

Page 2

Military/Weapons Dispensary

Public Act Reporting Template - December 2014

Bobbie Marr, Secretary/Treasurer 12/30/2014
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(1) Density creates additional staffing demands.
(2) Zoning considers department capabilities.

Public Act 289 Fire Protection Grant Funding
FY 2014/2015 Reporting Template

Profile Comparison

Profile Comparison

Population

Mt. Pleasant 12-18-2014

7.9 Yes Yes No No 26185 3314

3.5 Yes Yes No No 26902

2 R No Yes No Yes

12 R/E No Yes Yes Yes

3702 Yes 1,922,880

3702 Yes

7686

Comb 1 26 25 25 10 11 26

No No No No No No No No

4 3 1 0 4 Minutes Varies No

No No No No NO No No

No Yes No No No Yes No No

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



PPart VII: Public Act 289 Risk/Hazard Inventory of State Facilities
1. Are any of your state facilities identified by DHS as Critical Infrastructure or Key Resources?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5  > 5

2. Do any State facilities exceed 4-stories in height?
 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

3. Do any of your State facilities use/store large quantities of hazardous materials?

 Yes  No

What best describes the use (check all that apply)?

 Research Labs  Storage Facility  
4. Do any of your State Facilities staff more than 250 employees?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

5. Are any of your State facilities stadiums, auditoriums, or other venues designed primarily for large public assembly?
 Yes  No

If yes, what is the maximum capacity for your largest venue?
 1,000-4,999  5,000-9,999  > 10,000

6. Do any of your State facilities house special populations?
 Yes  No

If yes, what best describes that population (check all that apply)?
 Student  Prisoners  Special Needs  Other

7. Do any of your State facilities have symbolic or psychological significance?
 Yes  No

If yes, these include facilities where occupants (check all that apply):
 Make decisions essential to conducting official state government business

 Pass state legislation

 Provide final arbitration or interpretation of legal issues

 House original historical records or artifacts of unique significance

 Regularly house military personnel or store military equipment and records that are

 essential in protecting and defending the state

 Engage in special research

 Other:

8. Do any of your State facilities house information, records, or personnel with specialized knowledge or skills
necessary to conduct essential national or state government functions?

 Yes  No

9. Do any of your State facilities regularly house military personnel, store military equipment and records that are 
essential in protecting and defending the state?

 Yes  No

AAcronyms:
IICC = International Code Council
NNFPA = National Fire Protection Association
MMBC = Michigan Building Code
NNFIRS = National Fire Incident Reporting System

10. Form Completed by: Date:

EE-Mail to : wordens1@michigan.gov or mail to:
State of Michigan
Fire Protection Reports
Finance and Administrative Services
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48909

Page 2

Military/Weapons Dispensary

Public Act Reporting Template - December 2014

Lt. Michael W. Dunham 12-18-2014
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(1) Density creates additional staffing demands.
(2) Zoning considers department capabilities.

Public Act 289 Fire Protection Grant Funding
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Population

City of Lapeer 01/03/2015

7 85% 15% 8841 1239/sq mile

.019% 100% 1225

2 Yes No No No Yes

0 Yes Yes No Yes unknown

4410 Yes $866,101

Combination 3 40 Yes Yes No Some No

5 2 1 1-Engine 6.0 minutes 10-18 No

0 10 0 0 1 4 3 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



PPart VII: Public Act 289 Risk/Hazard Inventory of State Facilities
1. Are any of your state facilities identified by DHS as Critical Infrastructure or Key Resources?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5  > 5

2. Do any State facilities exceed 4-stories in height?
 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

3. Do any of your State facilities use/store large quantities of hazardous materials?

 Yes  No

What best describes the use (check all that apply)?

 Research Labs  Storage Facility  
4. Do any of your State Facilities staff more than 250 employees?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

5. Are any of your State facilities stadiums, auditoriums, or other venues designed primarily for large public assembly?
 Yes  No

If yes, what is the maximum capacity for your largest venue?
 1,000-4,999  5,000-9,999  > 10,000

6. Do any of your State facilities house special populations?
 Yes  No

If yes, what best describes that population (check all that apply)?
 Student  Prisoners  Special Needs  Other

7. Do any of your State facilities have symbolic or psychological significance?
 Yes  No

If yes, these include facilities where occupants (check all that apply):
 Make decisions essential to conducting official state government business

 Pass state legislation

 Provide final arbitration or interpretation of legal issues

 House original historical records or artifacts of unique significance

 Regularly house military personnel or store military equipment and records that are

 essential in protecting and defending the state

 Engage in special research

 Other:

8. Do any of your State facilities house information, records, or personnel with specialized knowledge or skills
necessary to conduct essential national or state government functions?

 Yes  No

9. Do any of your State facilities regularly house military personnel, store military equipment and records that are 
essential in protecting and defending the state?

 Yes  No

AAcronyms:
IICC = International Code Council
NNFPA = National Fire Protection Association
MMBC = Michigan Building Code
NNFIRS = National Fire Incident Reporting System

10. Form Completed by: Date:

EE-Mail to : wordens1@michigan.gov or mail to:
State of Michigan
Fire Protection Reports
Finance and Administrative Services
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48909

Page 2

Military/Weapons Dispensary

Public Act Reporting Template - December 2014

Terry Kluge, Fire Chief 1/3/2015
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(1) Density creates additional staffing demands.
(2) Zoning considers department capabilities.

Public Act 289 Fire Protection Grant Funding
FY 2014/2015 Reporting Template

Profile Comparison

Profile Comparison

Population

Kochville Township 12/19/14

18.8 No No No Yes 5078 270.1

6.05% No No No No 2723 House, 9829 Enrollment

0 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

73-21 Yes 305,000

No No Unknown

P.O.C. 1 17 17 17 0 0 14

No No No No No No No No

6/9 2 0 0 8.83 6 No

6 0 0 0 N/A 0 No

No 12 No No No 8 0 0

No 64 No 1 2 1 0 9



PPart VII: Public Act 289 Risk/Hazard Inventory of State Facilities
1. Are any of your state facilities identified by DHS as Critical Infrastructure or Key Resources?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5  > 5

2. Do any State facilities exceed 4-stories in height?
 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

3. Do any of your State facilities use/store large quantities of hazardous materials?

 Yes  No

What best describes the use (check all that apply)?

 Research Labs  Storage Facility  
4. Do any of your State Facilities staff more than 250 employees?

 Yes  No

If yes, how many?  1 - 5   5 - 10  > 10

5. Are any of your State facilities stadiums, auditoriums, or other venues designed primarily for large public assembly?
 Yes  No

If yes, what is the maximum capacity for your largest venue?
 1,000-4,999  5,000-9,999  > 10,000

6. Do any of your State facilities house special populations?
 Yes  No

If yes, what best describes that population (check all that apply)?
 Student  Prisoners  Special Needs  Other

7. Do any of your State facilities have symbolic or psychological significance?
 Yes  No

If yes, these include facilities where occupants (check all that apply):
 Make decisions essential to conducting official state government business

 Pass state legislation

 Provide final arbitration or interpretation of legal issues

 House original historical records or artifacts of unique significance

 Regularly house military personnel or store military equipment and records that are

 essential in protecting and defending the state

 Engage in special research

 Other:

8. Do any of your State facilities house information, records, or personnel with specialized knowledge or skills
necessary to conduct essential national or state government functions?

 Yes  No

9. Do any of your State facilities regularly house military personnel, store military equipment and records that are 
essential in protecting and defending the state?

 Yes  No

AAcronyms:
IICC = International Code Council
NNFPA = National Fire Protection Association
MMBC = Michigan Building Code
NNFIRS = National Fire Incident Reporting System

10. Form Completed by: Date:

EE-Mail to : wordens1@michigan.gov or mail to:
State of Michigan
Fire Protection Reports
Finance and Administrative Services
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48909
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